 EVQ2287-L-00A
 6V, 14A, Configurable, High-Frequency,
Synchronous Buck Converter,
  Evaluation Board, AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ2287-L-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
2/25/2025 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2025 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

VIN
BST
VIN
SYNCOUT
3VOUT+
15
13
14
QFN-18 (3mmx4mm)
EVQ2287-L-00A – 14A, 3MHz, 0.75VOUT BUCK CONVERTER EVAL BOARD, AEC-Q100
EVQ2287-L-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 7
2/25/2025 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2025 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVQ2287-L-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
1 CIN1 1nF Capacitor, 50V, C0G 0603 Murata  GRM1885C1H102JA01D
1 CIN2 10nF Capacitor, 50V, C0G 0603 Murata  GRM1885C1H103JA01D
6
C1, C2, C3,
C4, CIN3,
CIN4
10µF Capacitor, 25V, X7R 1206 Murata  GRM31CR71E106KA12L
2 CIN5, CIN6 1µF Capacitor, 25V, X7R 1206 Murata  GRM31MR71E105KA01
2 C5, C6 100nF Capacitor, 16V, X7R 0402 Murata  GCM155R71C104KA55D
1 C7 220nF Capacitor, 16V, X7R 0402 Murata  GRM155R71C224KA12D
4
C8, C9,
C10, C11
47µF Capacitor, 6.3V, X7R 1210 Murata GCM32ER70J476KE19L
2 C12, C13 NS
1 C14 4.7µF Capacitor, 10V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61A475KE15D
1 C15 2.2µF Capacitor, 10V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225KE15D
1 CSENSE 47pF Capacitor, 50V, C0G 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H470JA01D
1 CBULK 470µF
Electrolytic capacitor,
25V
SMD Panasonic EEHZU1E471P
1 L1 100nH Inductor, 1.5mΩ, 30A SMD Coilcraft XEL4030-101MEB
1 L2 10.5A Magnetic bead 1206 Wurth 74279221100
1 L3 1µH Inductor, 13.25mΩ, 9A SMD Coilcraft XEL4020-102MEB
4 R1, R2, R3, R5 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R4 2.2Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072R2L
1 R6 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
2 R7, R8 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
2 R7A, R8A NS
6
SYNCOUT,
SYNCIN, PG,